1ER SEMESTRE 2021

1 02/01 Pierre FAYNOT 87 ans
P 03/01 Cyril SIRVEAUX 31 ans
e 09/01 Jean-Luc AUBRY 57 ans
/88 20/01 Bernard MEINERT 68 ans
S 22/01 Marcelle CALOT Née FLEUROT 83 ans
6 25/01 André LABREUCHE 93 ans
7 26/01 Julienne ASCIONE Née FRANCOIS 92 ans
8 10/02 Marcel MENIGOZ 97 ans
9 11/02 Richarde GALLAIRE Née DESCHASEAUX 93 ans
{08 14/02 Jannine DUCHENE Née SAGUIN 93 ans
15/02 Jean-Frangois GROSJEAN 67 ans
21/02 Claude TISSERAND 92 ans
22/02  René GALLAIRE 81 ans
27/02  Danielle MASCARO née PIERRE 72 ans
28/02  Jacques JEANVOINE 84 ans
01/03 Madeleine CYLINSKI née SURIN 93 ans
06/03  Cécile JEANDESBOZ née FLEUROTTE 95 ans
06/03 Raymond MENIGOZ 81lans
11/03  Madeleine CLAUSSE née LAINE 92 ans
13/03  Dominique BRULTEY 79 ans
23/03  Michel BOURGEOIS 86 ans
25/03  Henri MARTY 84 ans
02/04  René NURDIN 90 ans
05/04  Gabrielle REMOND née BONHOMME 79 ans
09/04 Jean-Pierre TOILLON 61 ans
10/04  Jeanne AUGIER née NARDIN 88 ans
22/04  Christine LEUVREY 68 ans
22/04  Danielle CHAMPION 74 ans
23/04  Thérése SIMON née MARCHAL 89 ans
23/05 Martine LAURENT 61 ans
25/05 Serge DE VLIEGER 69 ans
04/06  Gisele KANDIN née NURDIN 89 ans
07/06  Pierre VIALIS 94 ans
22/06  Evelyne BRETON née LEPAUL 85 ans

30/06  Monique MONANGE 71 ans



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

04/07
05/07
09/07
20/07
03/08
21/08
22/08
04/09
05/09
08/09
22/09
03/10
05/10
09/10
10/10
30/10
01/11
05/11
09/11
28/11
10/12
20/12
21/12
24/12
27/12

2éme SEMESTRE 2021
Suzanne LAMBERT née LAMBOLEY

Albert CUTIER
Jean Claude MENIGOT

Pierre MOUREY

Marie-Héléne LABREUCHE née PERNEY

Marcel JURVILLIERS

Michel KIENTZ

Gisele LEPAUL née CHOLLEY

Louis BAUDIN

Roger AUGIER

Raymond CHOLLEY

Gilles VINCENT

Thérése LAMBERT née LEMERCIER
Sylvain VILLEMEY

Mireille THIERY née LEUVREY
Pierre HAILLANT

Robert COLLE

Marcel SAIRE

Sylvie MEINERT née LAROCHE
Frangois RAPENNE

Abdelkader AKRIM

Hildegarde MENIGOZ Née MULLER
Solange BILQUEZ née LEDOUX
Jeanne BRESSON née SIMON
Reine PHILIPPE née PHEULPIN

85 ans
86 ans
75 ans
75 ans
68 ans
85 ans
83 ans
82 ans
83 ans
91 ans
90 ans
82 ans
85 ans
67 ans
74 ans
88 ans
97 ans
97 ans
60 ans
83 ans
69 ans
85 ans
93 ans
94 ans
92 ans



