1ER SEMESTRE 2021

1	02/01	Pierre FAYNOT	87 ans
2	03/01	Cyril SIRVEAUX	31 ans
3	09/01	Jean-Luc AUBRY	57 ans
4	20/01	Bernard MEINERT	68 ans
5	22/01	Marcelle CALOT Née FLEUROT	83 ans
6	25/01	André LABREUCHE	93 ans
7	26/01	Julienne ASCIONE Née FRANCOIS	92 ans
8	10/02	Marcel MENIGOZ	97 ans
9	11/02	Richarde GALLAIRE Née DESCHASEAUX	93 ans
10	14/02	Jannine DUCHENE Née SAGUIN	93 ans
11	15/02	Jean-François GROSJEAN	67 ans
12	21/02	Claude TISSERAND	92 ans
13	22/02	René GALLAIRE	81 ans
14	27/02	Danielle MASCARO née PIERRE	72 ans
15	28/02	Jacques JEANVOINE	84 ans
16	01/03	Madeleine CYLINSKI née SURIN	93 ans
17	06/03	Cécile JEANDESBOZ née FLEUROTTE	95 ans
18	06/03	Raymond MENIGOZ	81 ans
19	11/03	Madeleine CLAUSSE née LAINE	92 ans
20	13/03	Dominique BRULTEY	79 ans
21	23/03	Michel BOURGEOIS	86 ans
22	25/03	Henri MARTY	84 ans
23	02/04	René NURDIN	90 ans
24	05/04	Gabrielle RÉMOND née BONHOMME	79 ans
25	09/04	Jean-Pierre TOILLON	61 ans
26	10/04	Jeanne AUGIER née NARDIN	88 ans
27	22/04	Christine LEUVREY	68 ans
28	22/04	Danielle CHAMPION	74 ans
29	23/04	Thérèse SIMON née MARCHAL	89 ans
30	23/05	Martine LAURENT	61 ans
31	25/05	Serge DE VLIEGER	69 ans
32	04/06	Gisèle KANDIN née NURDIN	89 ans
33	07/06	Pierre VIALIS	94 ans
34	22/06	Evelyne BRETON née LEPAUL	85 ans
35	30/06	Monique MONANGE	71 ans

		2ème SEMESTRE 2021	
	04/07	Suzanne LAMBERT née LAMBOLEY	85 ans
37	05/07	Albert CUTIER	86 ans
38	09/07	Jean Claude MENIGOT	75 ans
39	20/07	Pierre MOUREY	75 ans
40	03/08	Marie-Hélène LABREUCHE née PERNEY	68 ans
41	21/08	Marcel JURVILLIERS	85 ans
42	22/08	Michel KIENTZ	83 ans
43	04/09	Gisèle LEPAUL née CHOLLEY	82 ans
44	05/09	Louis BAUDIN	83 ans
45	08/09	Roger AUGIER	91 ans
46	22/09	Raymond CHOLLEY	90 ans
47	03/10	Gilles VINCENT	82 ans
48	05/10	Thérèse LAMBERT née LEMERCIER	85 ans
49	09/10	Sylvain VILLEMEY	67 ans
50	10/10	Mireille THIERY née LEUVREY	74 ans
51	30/10	Pierre HAILLANT	88 ans
52	01/11	Robert COLLE	97 ans
53	05/11	Marcel SAIRE	97 ans
54	09/11	Sylvie MEINERT née LAROCHE	60 ans
55	28/11	François RAPENNE	83 ans
56	10/12	Abdelkader AKRIM	69 ans
57	20/12	Hildegarde MENIGOZ Née MULLER	85 ans
58	21/12	Solange BILQUEZ née LEDOUX	93 ans
59	24/12	Jeanne BRESSON née SIMON	94 ans
60	27/12	Reine PHILIPPE née PHEULPIN	92 ans